STMicroelectronics - ST10R167-Q3/TR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Vector
Vector
Location
Trap
Number
CAPCOM Register 0 CC0IR CC0IE CC0INT 00’0040h 10h
CAPCOM Register 1 CC1IR CC1IE CC1INT 00’0044h 11h
CAPCOM Register 2 CC2IR CC2IE CC2INT 00’0048h 12h
CAPCOM Register 3 CC3IR CC3IE CC3INT 00’004Ch 13h
CAPCOM Register 4 CC4IR CC4IE CC4INT 00’0050h 14h
CAPCOM Register 5 CC5IR CC5IE CC5INT 00’0054h 15h
CAPCOM Register 6 CC6IR CC6IE CC6INT 00’0058h 16h
CAPCOM Register 7 CC7IR CC7IE CC7INT 00’005Ch 17h
CAPCOM Register 8 CC8IR CC8IE CC8INT 00’0060h 18h
CAPCOM Register 9 CC9IR CC9IE CC9INT 00’0064h 19h
CAPCOM Register 10 CC10IR CC10IE CC10INT 00’0068h 1Ah
CAPCOM Register 11 CC11IR CC11IE CC11INT 00’006Ch 1Bh
CAPCOM Register 12 CC12IR CC12IE CC12INT 00’0070h 1Ch
CAPCOM Register 13 CC13IR CC13IE CC13INT 00’0074h 1Dh
CAPCOM Register 14 CC14IR CC14IE CC14INT 00’0078h 1Eh
CAPCOM Register 15 CC15IR CC15IE CC15INT 00’007Ch 1Fh
CAPCOM Register 16 CC16IR CC16IE CC16INT 00’00C0h 30h
CAPCOM Register 17 CC17IR CC17IE CC17INT 00’00C4h 31h
ST10R167
19/63
IX.2 - GPT2
The GPT2 module provides precise event control

ADCTC
Conversion Clock tCC
ADSTC
Sample Clock tSC
TCL1 = 1/2 x fXTAL At fCPU = 25MHz - At fCPU = 25MHz
00 TCL x 24 0.48µs 00 tCC 0.48µs2
01 Reserved, do not use - 01 tCC x 2 0.96µs2
10 TCL x 96 1.92µs 10 tCC x 4 1.92µs2
11 TCL x 48 0.96µs 11 tCC x 8 3.84µs2
ST10R167
32/63
CC8IC b FF88h C4h CAPCOM Register 8 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC9 FE92h 49h CAPCOM Register 9 0000h
CC9IC b FF8Ah C5h CAPCOM Register 9 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC10 FE94h 4Ah CAPCOM Register 10 0000h
CC10IC b FF8Ch C6h CAPCOM Register 10 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC11 FE96h 4Bh CAPCOM Register 11 0000h
CC11IC b FF8Eh C7h CAPCOM Register 11 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC12 FE98h 4Ch CAPCOM Register 12 0000h
CC12IC b FF90h C8h CAPCOM Register 12 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC13 FE9Ah 4Dh CAPCOM Register 13 0000h
CC13IC b FF92h C9h CAPCOM Register 13 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC14 FE9Ch 4Eh CAPCOM Register 14 0000h
CC14IC b FF94h CAh CAPCOM Register 14 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC15 FE9Eh 4Fh CAPCOM Register 15 0000h
CC15IC b FF96h CBh CAPCOM Register 15 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC16 FE60h 30h CAPCOM Register 16 0000h
CC16IC b F160h E B0h CAPCOM Register 16 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC17 FE62h 31h CAPCOM Register 17 0000h
CC17IC b F162h E B1h CAPCOM Register 17 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC18 FE64h 32h CAPCOM Register 18 0000h
CC18IC b F164h E B2h CAPCOM Register 18 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC19 FE66h 33h CAPCOM Register 19 0000h
CC19IC b F166h E B3h CAPCOM Register 19 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC20 FE68h 34h CAPCOM Register 20 0000h
CC20IC b F168h E B4h CAPCOM Register 20 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC21 FE6Ah 35h CAPCOM Register 21 0000h
CC21IC b F16Ah E B5h CAPCOM Register 21 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC22 FE6Ch 36h CAPCOM Register 22 0000h
CC22IC b F16Ch E B6h CAPCOM Register 22 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC23 FE6Eh 37h CAPCOM Register 23 0000h
CC23IC b F16Eh E B7h CAPCOM Register 23 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC24 FE70h 38h CAPCOM Register 24 0000h
CC24IC b F170h E B8h CAPCOM Register 24 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC25 FE72h 39h CAPCOM Register 25 0000h
CC25IC b F172h E B9h CAPCOM Register 25 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC26 FE74h 3Ah CAPCOM Register 26 0000h
CC26IC b F174h E BAh CAPCOM Register 26 Interrupt Control Register 0000h
CC27 FE76h 3Bh CAPCOM Register 27 0000h
Table 14 : Special function registers listed by name (continued)
Name Physical
address